PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
National City Bank	06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoffmaster Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2920 N. Main Street	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D561538	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: zhilden@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Zoe Hilden

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11191210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zoe Hilden

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hoffmaster Patent Release#page1.tif source=Hoffmaster Patent Release#page2.tif source=Hoffmaster Patent Release#page3.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024588 FRAME: 0882

Release of Security Interest in and Lien on Patents

This Release of Security Interest in and Lien on Patents ("Release"), dated as of June 2, 2010, is made by National City Bank ("Agent") in favor of Hoffmaster Group, Inc., as successor to Converting, Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2007 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among Grantor, KHOF Holdings, Inc., the financial institutions named as lenders therein ("<u>Lenders</u>") and Agent, Grantors granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in certain patents, including the patent registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the liens in the Patents granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2008 at Reel 020321/Frame 0847; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter, dated as of June 2, 2010, by and between PNC Bank, National Association (successor to Agent), Grantor and KHOF Holdings, Inc., Agent has agreed to release any and all security interest in and lien on the Patents held by Agent for the benefit of the Lenders.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Patents, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

[Signature page follows.]

Doc# US1 6412566v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

PNC BANK, National Association, as Agent, as successor to National City Bank

By: Santruck Name: William E. Welsh, Jr.

Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in and Lien on Patents]

PATENT REEL: 024588 FRAME: 0884

SCHEDULE A

Patent	App. No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date	Owner
Food container (cupcake shaped plate)	29/277,897 Mar. 13, 2007	D561538 Feb. 12, 2008	Hoffmaster Group, Inc.

Doc# US1 6412566v3

RECORDED: 06/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 024588 FRAME: 0885